

GAHC010149072025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4332/2025

LOHIT MIRDHA
(UBC/171, CONSTABLE), S/O LATE SUMILAL MIRDHA, R/O GARAJAN TEA
ESTATE, P.S.- BORHOLLA, DIST- JORHAT (ASSAM)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTER
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

3:THE ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (HQ)/CRIME
JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM

4:THEE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (ADMN)
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI-7
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
JORHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R CHETRI, MR N MILI,MR N BARMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

11/03/2026

Heard Mr. R Chetri, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. A Chakraborty, learned Additional Junior Government Advocate, Assam, appearing for the State respondents.

Hearing concluded.

Registry to list this matter again on **07.04.2026** for delivery of orders.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant